



The Corporation of the City of Nelson is accepting applications for the position of

Manager of Municipal Services

Competition # 32EX16

A small city with a big personality! Nelson is situated on the West Arm of the Kootenay Lake in the heart of the Selkirk Mountains and is home to an eclectic mix of long-time residents and those that are here for the lifestyle. This vibrant town boasts many well preserved heritage buildings, amazing restaurants, bustling coffee shops, retail and sidewalk cafes. Nelson is also famous for its year round playground for the outdoor enthusiast, such as skiing, hiking, biking, cycling, kayaking, boating and golfing just to name a few.

The City of Nelson is currently seeking to fill the position of **Manager of Municipal Services**. This position reports to the Director of Public Works & Utilities and will play a key leadership role in the coordination of operational services within the department.

The Manager will oversee the operational activities of the Parks, Public Works, Airport, Fleet, Transit, Water Treatment/Distribution, Sewage Treatment/ Collection, Storm water Management and Garbage/ Recycling Collections. In addition, they will be responsible for the coordination of municipal operations, inspections, budgeting and costing. Strong leadership skills are required to assist the department in achieving safe and efficient utilization of crews and equipment.

You will bring with you a minimum of five years progressively responsible experience managing both Union and exempt employees, graduation as a Certified Applied Science Technologist and experience working in a Municipal Engineering Department.

In return, the City of Nelson offers a competitive salary, comprehensive benefits package and a team oriented environment. Further information regarding this position can be found on our website at www.nelson.ca Interested applicants should send a detailed resume and cover letter by October 11, 2016 to:

Human Resources,
City of Nelson,
#101 – 310 Ward Street, Nelson, BC, V1L 5S4;

email: hr@nelson.ca

We thank all applicants in advance for their interest, however; only those under consideration will be contacted. The City of Nelson is committed to employment equity. We encourage all qualified applicants to apply.